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Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary BOARD %‘{é < 6\1 ;tj J
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
Trenton, NJ 08625

Via Electronic (aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov) and FedEx

Re:  I/M/O the Petition of Zayo Group, LLC and Front Range TopCo, Inc., for Approval of
the Transfer of Indirect Control of Zayo Group, LLC to Front Range TopCo, Inc.
BPU Docket No.: TM19060749
Our File No. 41049.1200

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welsh:

On June 25, 2019, Front Range TopCo, Inc. (“Front Range™) and Zayo Group, LLC (“ZGL”)
(together, “Petitioners™) submitted a Verified Petition to the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
(“Board”) pursuant to N.J.S.A. 48:2-51.1 and 48:3-10 requesting Board approval for the proposed
transfer of indirect control of ZGL to Front Range. The Petitioners supplement that filing to correct
the employee count of ZGL in New Jersey.! ZGL, together with its parent, Zayo Group Holdings,
Inc., employs 39 people in New Jersey.

As always, should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me. |
thank you for your kind attention.

Very truly yours, .
W . allen 09
Laura M. Miller RlE

For the Firm

cc: Lawanda R. Gilbert, Director (lawanda.gilbert@bpu.nj.gov) _
Harold Bond, Chief, Engineering and Rates (harold.bond@bpu.nj.gov) IR
Rocco Della Serra, Administrative Analyst II (rocco.dellaserra@bpu.nj.gov)

Dr. Ben Witherell, Director (ben.witherell@bpu.nj.gov)
Christine Lin, Administrative Analyst (christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov) C’ W
Stefanie A. Brand, Director (sbrand@rpa.nj.gov) //

Maria T. Novas-Ruiz, Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel (mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov) 50 % o %
7

! Petition, at 5.
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